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3492 DURAND, ALLAN L. 96094 08/27/2021 $754.25

08/23/2021 090004 REC JUDGEMENT FOR DANIEL WILTZ $754.25
GL #: 10013101-510030 $754.25
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** Seven Hundred And Fifty-Four Doltars And Twenty-Five Cents *** $754.25
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PLEADINGS FILED COST NOW DUE &J"R 50/

ST MARTIN PARISH GOVERNMENT

Case: 090004

Division:

16" Judicial District Court
Parish of S1. Martin

State of Louisiana
Tax ID # 726001272

Versus

WILTZ, DANIEL

23RD day of AUGUST, 2021

TO:
ALLAN DURAND
ALLAN DURAND
235 LA RUE FRANCE
LAFAYETTE, LA 70508

Your pleadings entitled REC JUDGMENT was filed. A deposit 0f §754.25 is yequired.

This statement MUST be returned with your payment in order that we may process your pleadings.

Choisect &9@9/
Deputy Clerk of Court
St. Martin Parish

P.O. Box 308
St. Martinville, LA. 70582




Shelia Delahoussaxe

From: Sean Hundley

Sent: Tuesday, August 31, 2021 11:30 AM
To: Shelia Delahoussaye

Subject: FW: Dr. Wiltz lawsuit

Attachments: WILTZ Clerk's bill.pdf

Please pay and charge to small claims.
Thanks,

Sean Hundiey

Director of Finance

St. Martin Parish Government
P.O.Box 9

St. Martinvilie, LA 70582
Telephone: 337-394-2200 Ext 260

From: Allan Durand <durand@plddo.com>

Sent: Tuesday, August 31, 2021 11:28 AM

To: Sean Hundley <shundley@stmartinparish.net>
Subject: FW: Dr. Wiltz lawsuit

From: Allan Durand <durand@plddo.com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 31, 2021 11:23 AM
To: Allan Durand <durand@plddo.com>
Subject: RE: Dr. Wiltz lawsuit

here's a bill for the court costs in the Dr. Wiltz case.

please pay it, and it gets added to what he'll have to pay us to get the judgment cancelled.

From: Allan Durand

Sent: Thursday, July 29, 2021 11:33 AM

To: 'Sean Hundley' <shundley@stmartinparish.net>
Subject: RE: Dr. Wiltz lawsuit

work attire is plenty good enough......... I'll know at least a day before when the judge can take us.

From: Sean Hundley <shundley@stmartinparish.net>
Sent: Thursday, July 29, 2021 7:32 AM




.

To: Allan Durand <durand@plddo.com>
Subject: RE: Dr. Wiltz lawsuit

Ok. I will be here all next week so | guess just let me know when you need me. Do | need to dress up or work attire fine?

Sean Hundley

Director of Finance

St. Martin Parish Government
P.O.Box 9

St. Martinville, LA 70582
Telephone: 337-394-2200 Ext 260

From: Allan Durand <durand@plddo.com>

Sent: Thursday, July 29, 2021 7:11 AM

To: Sean Hundley <shundley@stmartinparish.net>
Subject: Re: Dr. Wiltz lawsuit

No, unfortunately, if this was a suit on a note, or on an open account, we could use an affidavit, but | don't think so in
this case.

From: Sean Hundley <shundley@stmartinparish.net>
Sent: Thursday, July 29, 2021 6:35:16 AM

To: Allan Durand

Subject: Re: Dr. Wiltz lawsuit

Sorry to just be getting back to you. We have been extremely busy these last couple of weeks with systems upgrades.
That being said, MR. Cedars is asking if it's possible to do this by deposition rather than having to actually appear in
court.

Sent from my iPhone

On Jul 27, 2021, at 10:01 AM, Allan Durand <durand@plddo.com> wrote:

From: Allan Durand <durand@plddo.com>

Sent: Tuesday, July 27, 2021 10:01 AM

To: Allan Durand <durand@plddo.com>

Cc: Chester Cedars <ccedars@stmartinparish.net>
Subject: RE: Dr. Wiltz lawsuit

Brother Sean,

Finally got him served after you and | discovered where he lived, and he failed to answerl, so | am taking
a Preliminary Default Judgment this week. Two days after | take the Preliminary Default, | need you to
come to court with me to take the final judgment.

That will consist of you taking the stand and giving the judge a two minute explanation of how he came
to owe us the money. No other lawyers involved, no cross examination.
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will you be in town all next week???

From: Allan Durand

Sent: Thursday, June 17, 2021 10:45 AM

To: 'Sean Hundley' <shundley@stmartinparish.net>
Subject: RE: Dr. Wiltz lawsuit

Yeah, | tried to serve him with the suit there, but they served his secretary, and that doesn't work when
you're serving a doctor who is a party to the suit, so | need to reserve him

From: Sean Hundley <shundley@stmartinparish.net>
Sent: Thursday, June 17, 2021 10:31 AM

To: Allan Durand <durand@piddo.com>

Subject: RE: Dr. Wiltz lawsuit

By the way he is in his office here on Main Street. One of our people just came back from an
appointment with him.

Sean Hundley

Director of Finance

St. Martin Parish Government
P.O.Box 9

St. Martinville, LA 70582
Telephone: 337-394-2200 Ext 260

From: Allan Durand <durand@plddo.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 17, 2021 10:21 AM

To: Sean Hundley <shundley@stmartinparish.net>
Subject: RE: Dr. Wiltz lawsuit

Terrifict!!

From: Sean Hundley <shundley@stmartinparish.net>
Sent: Thursday, June 17, 2021 10:20 AM

To: Allan Durand <durand@plddo.com>

Subject: RE: Dr. Wiltz lawsuit

Definitely him:
Both St. Martinville and Youngsville addresses on this one.
<image001.png>

Sean Hundley
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Director of Finance

St. Martin Parish Government
P.O.Box 9

St. Martinville, LA 70582
Telephone: 337-394-2200 Ext 260

From: Allan Durand <durand@piddo.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 17, 2021 10:12 AM

To: Sean Hundley <shundley@stmartinparish.net>
Subject: RE: Dr. Wiltz lawsuit

Great, | found an address for a Daniel Joseph Wiltz in Youngsville, and | want to compare his signature to
the Act of Sale, to see if it's the same guy so | can finally serve him with that suit over our 5K
overpayment to him...........

From: Sean Hundley <shundiey@stmartinparish.net>
Sent: Thursday, June 17, 2021 10:09 AM

To: Allan Durand <durand@plddo.com>

Subject: RE: Dr. Wiltz lawsuit

We should be able to get signatures from other checks that he deposited hopefully and | will see if we
have a copy of a contract that he signed as Coroner or as Medical Advisor for the Jail.

| will look into his addresses we have on file

Sean Hundley

Director of Finance

St. Martin Parish Government
P.O.Box 9

St. Martinville, LA 70582
Telephone: 337-394-2200 Ext 260

From: Allan Durand <durand @plddo.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 17, 2021 9:55 AM

To: Sean Hundley <shundley@stmartinparish.net>
Subject: Dr. Wiltz lawsuit

Do we know where he lives?
Ever heard that he lives in Youngsville?

Got a sample of his signature | can see?



St. Martin Parish Government

Page 1 of 1

Check Number: 00093479

Invoice Date Invoice Number
02/18/2021 | FEB-18-2021

Description

CASE COST SMPG-VERSE-BRYAN CHAMPAGNE
GL-10011101-510030

Invoice Amount

$500.00

VT R e VendorName = . G ] CheckNoo. | Check Date
3492 DURAND, ALLAN L. 00093479 02/25/2021 $500.00
FOR SECURITY PURPOSES, THE FACE OF THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS A COLORED BACKGROUND AND MICROPRINTING IN THE BORDER
St. Martin Parish Government
Master Account Vendor Check Check
P.0. Box 9 Number Date Number
301 W. Port Street 3492 02/25/2021 00093479

St. Martinville, LA 70582
(337) 394-2200

GCOVERNMENT

Pay Five Hundred Dollars and 00 cents ******

To The DURAND, ALLAN L.
Order Of 235 LA RUE FRANCE
LAFAYETTE, LA 70508

$500.00

FILE COPY
NON-NEGOTIABLE

ac SECURITY FEATURES INCLUDED. DETAILS ON BACK 80







St. Martin Parish Government
Attn: Mr. Sean Hundley
P.O.Box 9

St. Martinville, LA 70582

RE: Legal Services

2021:

D\\
ALLAN L. DURAND  \V D
ATTORNEY AT LAW \

235 La Rue France
Lafayette, Louisiana 70508

Phone: (337) 237-8501
Fax: (337) 232-9599
E-mail: durand@plddo.com

February 18, 2021

INVOICE

Case costs advanced on your behalf in SMPG vs. Bryan Champagne - $500

TOTAL DUE $500.00
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LOUISIANA BAR FOUNDATION 1168
DURAND LAW FIRM

255 LA RUE FRANGE 2 —1T7-"22/

LAFAYETTE LA 70508 DATE BCHECK A

84-153/652
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